
 

 

 
 

Wednesday 22nd November 2023 

 

‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’ 2 Peter 3: 18 

 

Children-in- Need. 
Through the donations and cake stall at 

the end of the day we raised a super 
£105 for Children-in- Need. 

 

 

 

Chorley Council Appeal- 

The Christmas Toy Appeal 

with SVP Chorley Buddies 

and St Laurence’s Church 

are trying to help keep the 

magic of Christmas alive 

for every child in Chorley 

again this 

year. Unfortunately, many 

families struggle to provide 

gifts for their children and 

even more so with the cost-of-living crisis. We would like 

to support the toy appeal.  

Please send in a donated new, unwrapped toy (nothing 

used please) on Monday 27th November  

These will be collected and taken to Coppull St John’s Hall on Wednesday 29th November, 

for the Chorley council to distribute.  

  

 
Hopefully you will have received a letter for the upcoming events being organised by the 
PTFA.  

Christmas disco Wednesday 6th December at 6-7pm  

Christmas Bingo Thursday 14th December doors open 5.30pm- eyes down at 6! 

Breakfast with Santa Friday 15th December from 8.15am  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

In addition, we will be having the ‘Switch On’ next Thursday evening, this is a ticketed event 

so please contact the school office if you haven’t received a letter to order tickets. 

Refreshments will be served and raffle tickets will be sold.  

 

Look out for letters coming home for the Christmas performances and how to order a 

digital download of the production this year.  

 

 

 

Look out for the Christmas lunch information 

coming home. This will be available  on 

Thursday 21st December.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Upcoming dates for your diary  Events 

Thursday 30th November  Christmas Switch On! 

Thursday 7th December  WILLOW Class assembly at 9am  

Sunday 10th December  Christingle service at church 10am – choir singing  

Tuesday 12th December  KS 1 visit Albert Halls to see Cinderella  

Thursday 14th December  KS 2 visit Octagon theatre ‘Around the World in 80 days’ 

Tuesday 19th December  Christmas Performance 2pm and 6pm  

Thursday 21st December  Carol Service in church  

Thursday 21st December  Christmas dinner day  

Thursday 21st December  Christmas jumper day – raising funds for Save the Children  

Friday 22nd December  Class party day 

Friday 22nd December END of TERM  school closes at 2pm  

Look out for letters with details about many of the events taking place.  

  


